
Academic Technology and Resources Committee 
ATRC Membership - Updated Membership List, Fall Term 2019 (Updated 10/01/19) 
 
COLLEGE OF LIBERAL ARTS AND SCIENCES 
 
Natural Sciences and Mathematics  Steve Taylor, Chair   taylors@wou.edu 
Creative Arts    OPEN  (David Janoviak, Chair) janovid@wou.edu   
Social Science   Isidore Lobnibe   lobnibei@wou.edu   
Behavioral Science   Alicia Ibaraki    ibarakia@mail.wou.edu 
Computer Science    OPEN (Sue Monahan Interim, Chair)  smonahan@wou.edu 
Business    OPEN (Hamid Bahari-Kashani, Chair  baharih@wou.edu 
Humanities    Nick Backus    backusj@wou.edu   
  
 
COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
Education and Leadership  Marcus Wenzel   wenzelm@wou.edu 
Health and Exercise Science  OPEN (Peggy Pedersen, Chair) pedersep@wou.edu 
Deaf and Professional Studies Fran Ni    nic@wou.edu  
   
LIBRARY    OPEN (Chelle Bachelor, Dean) batchelorc@wou.edu 
 
UNIVERSITY COMPUTING  Bill Kernan, UCS   kernanb@wou.edu 
 
__________________________________________________________________ 
 
Committee Membership Participation Quotient: (7 filled postions / 12 slots) * 100% = 58% 
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